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RECOMMENDED PANEL CUTOUT

              6. PACKAGE ORING AND PANEL NUT SHIPPED LOOSE.

VIBRATION: ISO 16750-3:2012 TEST COND. IV

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
     

1 MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: 
HOUSING: BRASS
INSULATOR: ULTEM
CONTACTS: COPPER ALLOY
OUTER CONTACT: COPPER ALLOY
ORINGS: BUNA-N
SEALANT: HIGH TEMP EPOXY

              
              2. FINISH SPECIFICATIONS:

HOUSING: NICKEL
CONTACT: GOLD OVER NICKEL

              
              3. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 

VOLTAGE: 12 VDC
CURRENT: 10 AMP MAX
SIGNAL: 1000BASE-T1
             

              4. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
MATING CYCLES: 500
          

              5. ENVIRONMENTAL: 
IP RATING: IP69K 
TEMPERATURE: -40C - +125C

RECOMMENDED FOOTPRINT

CATALOG P/N: 116547

PANEL NUT
M10 X 1.5 HEX

M10 X 1.52.84X .11

.020

.11

.59 15.0

.38

1.0

.5

.039

2.8  MIN

2X 

2X 

.015

 .269 

8.89.350

.55 14.0

PWR 1

SIG 4

PWR 2

SIG 3

.085 2.15

.207 ±.035.25

.079 [2.0]

.00

.03

±.001

3.712X .146 ±.03±.001

2.00+
 2X .079+

-
.001
.000

.146±.001 3.71±.03


